

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No. CONTEMPT CASE No.879 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
<b>13</b> .	<b>12.12.202</b> <b>5</b>	<p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue submits that there are no instructions from impleaded respondent No.2.</p> <p>In view of the same, this Contempt Case is admitted. Issue notice in Form-I to respondent No.2.</p> <p>Post after four (4) weeks.</p> <p>List on 30.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SK, J</b> <i>mvm</i></p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i></p>